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Ranking Player Name Gender MPBA ID Date of Birth District Rewa Pts Bhopal Pts Bhopal Pts Total

Today (as MPBA Data) 07-12 Feb 23 30-04 Aug 23 06-11 Dec 23 Points

1 Aditya CHOUHAN M DHR0022 29 June 2001 DHR 990 825 440 2,255

2 Sanyam GUPTA M BDW0002 07 January 2002 BRW 550 550 880 1,980

3 Avdhesh JAT M GWL0025 19 June 2003 DHR 880 550 550 1,980

4 Amit RATHORE M DHR0032 11 December 2001 DHR 440 440 990 1,870

5 Uday MUKATI M GWL0022 17 January 2005 DHR 660 440 660 1,760

5 Akash CHAUHAN M UJN0030 14 August 1996 UJN 660 440 660 1,760

6 Shishir DWIVEDI M STN0012 09 July 1999 BPL 550 660 550 1,760

7 Bhuvan Chandra KOTIKALA M GWL0023 13 July 2003 JBP 330 440 825 1,595

8 Aniket PARDESHI M IDR0186 26 April 2000 IDR 440 440 660 1,540

9 Yuvraj VERMA M DWS0020 21 October 2002 DWS 550 440 550 1,540

9 Piyush BOBADE M DHR0033 18 November 1995 DHR 550 440 550 1,540

10 Aazad YADAV M DHR0034 22 August 1993 DHR 550 550 440 1,540

11 Aaryaman GOYAL M IDR0167 08 September 2001 IDR 825 660 0 1,485

12 Prakhar BANCHHOR M BPL0119 16 May 1999 BPL 440 440 550 1,430

12 Mantra SONEJA M IDR0114 19 January 2006 IDR 440 440 550 1,430

13 Adityom JOSHI M IDR0033 11 February 2007 IDR 660 220 550 1,430

14 Vatsal SOMAN M IDR0080 11 August 2004 IDR 440 550 440 1,430

15 Aniket YADAV M IDR0148 22 August 2001 DHR 550 440 440 1,430

16 Kuber VERMA M DHR0025 25 February 2002 DHR 385 550 440 1,375

16 Jayant SISODIYA M DHR0024 17 July 2002 DHR 385 550 440 1,375

17 Kushagra PANDEY M DHR0018 18 March 2005 DHR 550 385 440 1,375

18 Akshat SHARMA M BPL0084 21 April 2004 BPL 440 440 440 1,320

18 Siddharth SINGH M GWL0037 10 June 2003 GWL 440 440 440 1,320

18 Aman RAIKWAR M DHR0006 15 August 2000 DHR 440 440 440 1,320

18 Robin RAJPAL M DWS0023 10 August 1995 DWS 440 440 440 1,320

19 Himanshu MUKATI M SHR0002 21 February 1997 SHR 440 440 440 1,320

20 Prajjwal MALAKAR M IDR 770 550 0 1,320

21 Jayant SHARMA M SHV0005 17 November 2004 SHV 330 385 550 1,265

22 Ujjawal GOYAL M DHR0050 16 April 2007 DHR 0 770 385 1,155

23 Saurav KUMAR M SGL0003 14 January 2002 SGL 440 330 385 1,155

23 Ashwin SINGH M BPL0245 04 December 1999 BPL 440 330 385 1,155

24 Tejas BAROD M DWS0015 24 April 2006 DWS 220 550 385 1,155

25 Avadh BILLORE M DHR0011 06 February 2008 DHR 0 330 770 1,100

26 Angad MUCHHAL M DHR0008 05 February 2007 NMH 0 660 330 990

MENS SINGLE
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27 Rishabh RATHOD M BDW0004 29 April 2001 BRW 0 990 0 990

28 Pradumn TIWARI M IDR0113 19 November 2004 IDR 220 385 330 935

29 Naivaidhya TONDE M IDR 0 440 440 880

30 Aditya SINGH  M UMR0001 16 November 2003 UMR 330 110 440 880

31 Shikhar Pratap SINGH M SGL0018 SGL 330 220 330 880

31 Nisarg PATEL M IDR0196 IDR 330 220 330 880

32 Gaurav RAI M UJN0014 14 May 1998 UJN 330 330 220 880

33 Shubham PRAJAPATI M DHR0031 09 August 1997 DHR 0 880 0 880

34 Jasdeep SINGH M BPL0157 03 December 2003 BPL 220 220 385 825

34 Vaibhav KHARE M CHR0002 22 March 2003 CHR 220 220 385 825

35 Kanishk SHARMA M DHR0021 22 February 2004 DHR 440 0 385 825

36 Gaurav PARMAR M GWL0055 28 June 1991 GWL 0 330 440 770

37 Utkarsh VERMA M HSN0021 16 February 2005 NPM 110 330 330 770

37 Dhruv CHOUHAN M SHR0003 27 November 2003 SHR 110 330 330 770

38 Vaibhav JADIA M UJN0017 28 January 2007 UJN 440 0 330 770

39 Dhruv CHANDANI M IDR0175 12 January 2002 KGN 550 0 220 770

40 Yashpal YADAV M GWL0026 DHR 330 0 385 715

41 Yash RAIKWAR M DHR0023 06 December 2001 DHR 0 385 330 715

42 Pranit SOMANI M IDR0431 22 March 2008 IDR 0 0 660 660

43 Abhimanyu SINGH M DHR 0 660 0 660

44 Mayur CHOWHAN M DHR0037 23 January 2000 DHR 660 0 0 660

45 Mani SHARMA M RGH0002 29 August 2000 RGH 330 55 220 605

46 Himanshu CARPENTER M DWS0010 30 July 2003 DWS 385 0 220 605

47 Abhinav KHARE M CHR0001 26 June 2003 CHR 385 110 110 605

48 Ashraf Ali KHAN M SGL 385 220 0 605

49 Dhruv SINGH M DTA0012 19 July 2003 DTA 0 330 220 550

50 Shivansh GURJAR M DTA0001 18 October 2001 DTA 330 0 220 550

50 Jayant SANSIYA M SGR0029 03 August 2002 SGR 330 0 220 550

51 Akash TIWARI M RWA0019 RWA 220 330 0 550

52 Anas Mohammed SHAIKH M IDR 440 110 0 550

53 Ashay KARDE M CWA0014 06 January 2006 CWA 0 55 440 495

54 Priyvrat Singh RATHORE M DTA0010 01 February 2003 DTA 220 55 220 495

55 Ashish PRADHAN M BPL0116 24 March 2002 BPL 385 0 110 495

56 Nipender SINGH M DHR0039 25 November 1991 DHR 0 110 330 440

57 Harshit CHITKARA M BPL0132 31 August 2005 BPL 0 220 220 440

58 Avinash AHUJA M KTN0002 30 May 2000 KTN 110 110 220 440

59 Austen NATHANIEL M IDR0184 24 November 1997 IDR 220 0 220 440

59 Dravit PAWSE M GWL0058 22 September 2002 GWL 220 0 220 440

60 Adi PATWA M UJN0027 11 November 2006 UJN 0 330 110 440

61 Yash VISHWAKARMA M SHR 220 110 110 440
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62 Harshal SONI M KTN0001 KTN 110 330 0 440

63 Aman PATEL M IDR0285 IDR 220 220 0 440

63 Harsh BAGHEL M UJN0036 UJN 220 220 0 440

63 Ankit JAIN M GWL 220 220 0 440

63 Aniruddha TIWARI M IDR 220 220 0 440

64 Arjun SINGH M DWS0024 20 September 1994 DWS 0 55 330 385

65 Atharv SAXENA M IDR 0 385 0 385

65 Atharva TARE M IDR 0 385 0 385

65 Aarush SUPEKAR M DWS0017 14 November 2005 DWS 0 385 0 385

65 Abhinna GARG M DHR 0 385 0 385

66 Vinay SHARMA M GWL 385 0 0 385

66 Jai Singh KARCHULI M RWA0002 RWA 385 0 0 385

66 Agad BAVEJA M BPL0074 BPL 385 0 0 385

66 Aaditya SINGH M IDR 385 0 0 385

67 Pushpendra SUJAN M DHR0051 30 May 2004 DHR 0 0 330 330

67 Pranav CHAUDHARY M MDS 0 0 330 330

67 Tejas VARSHNEY M BPL0079 21 March 2008 BPL 0 0 330 330

67 Rahul BALANI M BPL0216 02 April 1999 BPL 0 0 330 330

67 Shiwansh MALAVIYA M BPL0136 10 November 2006 BPL 0 0 330 330

67 Ashtik Sharan TIWARI M NPM0066 02 June 2003 NPM 0 0 330 330

68 Honey SONI M SGR0019 05 February 2004 SGR 0 110 220 330

69 Devansh DABHADE M GWL0054 04 April 2002 GWL 110 0 220 330

70 Abhinav SAHU M CWA0012 15 February 2006 CWA 0 220 110 330

70 Praduman CHOUBEY M KTN 0 220 110 330

70 Chinmay AGRAWAL M IDR0430 06 March 2003 IDR 0 220 110 330

71 Sonu Kumar SINGH M IDR 0 330 0 330

71 Ishaan PANT M BPL 0 330 0 330

71 Sumit BARMAIYA M NPM 0 330 0 330

71 Harsh MUKATI M UJN 0 330 0 330

71 Dhruv Kumar NAGU M NPM 0 330 0 330

72 Naman CHAPARIYA M GWL0051 GWL 110 220 0 330

73 Hrishik VERMA M SHR 220 110 0 330

73 Akash JAISWAL M RWA0017 RWA 220 110 0 330

73 Divyansh VYAS M UJN0053 UJN 220 110 0 330

73 Kripalu Jee SINGH M IDR 220 110 0 330

74 Akshay PANCHAL M BPL0100 BPL 330 0 0 330

74 Krishna Pal SINGH M GWL 330 0 0 330

74 Priyanshu RANJAN M SGL 330 0 0 330

74 Ajitesh CHHARI M GWL 330 0 0 330

74 Himanshu KALWANI M STN0004 STN 330 0 0 330
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74 Shubham PARASTE M RWA0016 RWA 330 0 0 330

74 Brijendra Pratap Singh PARIHAR M DTA0002 DTA 330 0 0 330

75 Sidesh GURJAR M RGH0004 08 August 2009 RGH 0 55 220 275

76 Hrishi JAIN M BPL0253 20 April 2001 BPL 110 55 110 275

76 Pawan SHARMA M GWL0050 19 January 2003 GWL 110 55 110 275

77 Yash DAVE M BPL0011 17 February 2007 BPL 0 0 220 220

77 Shashank TRIPATHI M IDR 0 0 220 220

77 Surya Pratap SINGH  M IDR0297 02 April 2008 BRW 0 0 220 220

77 Arjun NEEMA M IDR 0 0 220 220

77 Nishant BALIYAN M GWL 0 0 220 220

77 Manomay YADAV M BPL0209 05 December 2012 BPL 0 0 220 220

77 Amitoj SINGH M IDR 0 0 220 220

77 Anant GOWADIA M BPL 0 0 220 220

77 Kanishka SHRIVASTAVA M SGR0017 12 March 2003 SGR 0 0 220 220

77 Amresh KADAM M IDR0159 27 December 2005 IDR 0 0 220 220

78 Swarnim Vikas PANDEY M BPL0252 08 September 2013 BPL 0 110 110 220

78 Sarthak KASHYAP M KGN0003 24 September 2007 KGN 0 110 110 220

78 Jayesh DIWAKAR M BRW0015 27 August 2007 BRW 0 110 110 220

78 Shivansh BHAVSAR M HSN0058 25 October 2002 NPM 0 110 110 220

79 Nilesh GURJAR M GWL 0 220 0 220

79 Kanishq MALVE M IDR0248 IDR 0 220 0 220

79 Girraj SHRIVAS M GWL 0 220 0 220

79 Samarth TIWARI M JBP 0 220 0 220

79 Kartik SARVAIYA M SGR 0 220 0 220

79 Surya Pratap Singh SHARMA M BPL 0 220 0 220

79 Pratik SINGH M DHR 0 220 0 220

79 Palash DHURWE M CWA 0 220 0 220

79 Vijay Singh SIKARWAR M GWL 0 220 0 220

79 Shreyash Kant UPADHYAY M BPL 0 220 0 220

79 Krishn SINGH M GWL 0 220 0 220

79 Ayush PANDE M IDR 0 220 0 220

79 Aditya PRAKASH M SGL0055 SGL 0 220 0 220

79 Karan YADAV M BPL 0 220 0 220

79 Arnav GUPTA M GWL 0 220 0 220

79 Chirag KHAN M BPL0123 18 January 1999 BPL 0 220 0 220

80 Pradyumn BAGHEL M SEO 110 110 0 220

80 Vishal VERMA M IDR0250 IDR 110 110 0 220

80 Akash GORAI M CWA 110 110 0 220

81 Kshitij YADAV M KTN0005 28 October 2001 KTN 220 0 0 220

81 Ajay Kumar SINGH M SDL 220 0 0 220
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81 Pushkar DIXIT M STN0014 STN 220 0 0 220

81 Aditya PATEL M IDR 220 0 0 220

81 Ayush RAI M SGR0020 SGR 220 0 0 220

81 Prateek SINGH M RWA 220 0 0 220

81 Abeer Singh BAGHEL M RWA0020 RWA 220 0 0 220

81 Mrigendra SINGH M RWA0003 RWA 220 0 0 220

81 Utkarsh JAISWAL M STN 220 0 0 220

81 Tanishq TIWARI M PAN 220 0 0 220

81 Abhinay SINGHEL M PAN 220 0 0 220

81 Mridul BHIRYANI M GWL 220 0 0 220

81 Arijeet Pratap SINGH M RWA0004 RWA 220 0 0 220

81 Shadab ALI M RGH 220 0 0 220

81 Priyanshu YADAV M HSN0032 NPM 220 0 0 220

82 Yogesh RAHUL M SGR 0 55 110 165

82 Piyush NAVLANI M HSN0038 22 November 2000 NPM 0 55 110 165

82 Win G JOSEPH M HSN0026 17 February 2002 NPM 0 55 110 165

83 Aditya DUBEY M SGR0010 18 February 2001 SGR 0 0 110 110

83 Pavit WADHWA M IDR 0 0 110 110

83 Suraj BAGHEL M SGL 0 0 110 110

83 Shashank BUCHKE M KDW 0 0 110 110

83 Parth TIWARI M SGR 0 0 110 110

83 Devansh NAGRIYA M IDR 0 0 110 110

83 Divyansh THAKUR M SGR 0 0 110 110

83 Krishan Kant DUBEY M GWL0027 10 November 1999 GWL 0 0 110 110

83 Kanishk KUSHWAHA M HSN0040 25 April 2006 NPM 0 0 110 110

83 Biswajeet Singh Sikarwar M BPL 0 0 110 110

83 Shiv Kumar PARMAR M GWL 0 0 110 110

83 Parth BHATT M DHR0010 26 May 2008 DHR 0 0 110 110

83 Neeraj PAL M GWL 0 0 110 110

83 Ayush RAJORIYA M DTA 0 0 110 110

83 Jeff JUSTICE M BPL0211 02 March 2008 BPL 0 0 110 110

83 Prateek SINGH M BPL 0 0 110 110

83 Abhinav SAHU M SEO0003 04 October 2005 SEO 0 0 110 110

83 Aryan GOUTAM M SGR 0 0 110 110

83 Harshal TRIVEDI M BPL 0 0 110 110

83 Prarabahd AGRAWAL M IDR 0 0 110 110

84 Shouryaman Singh BUNDELA M PAN 0 110 0 110

84 Amaan SHAIKH M SGL 0 110 0 110

84 Shreshth PARMAR M BPL 0 110 0 110

84 Ravi YADAV M VDS 0 110 0 110
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84 Ashish PANDEY M KDW 0 110 0 110

84 Yaggesh JADON M GWL 0 110 0 110

84 Ayush PANJIARA M BPL 0 110 0 110

84 Divy JAIN M VDS 0 110 0 110

84 Kushagra PATEL M CWA0013 CWA 0 110 0 110

84 Amiya PANWAR M RTM 0 110 0 110

84 Arvind AHIRWAR M BPL 0 110 0 110

84 Devendra NARWARE M KDW 0 110 0 110

84 Aman PARASTEY M JBP0065 JBP 0 110 0 110

84 Yash MISHRA M BPL 0 110 0 110

84 Mnomay YADAV M BPL 0 110 0 110

84 Ayush KHARE M RWA 0 110 0 110

84 Anjanay PAL M IDR0133 IDR 0 110 0 110

84 Aditya Chandra MISHRA M IDR 0 110 0 110

84 Tanishq AGRAWAL M BPL 0 110 0 110

84 Nabeel QURESHI M DWS 0 110 0 110

84 Vardan AGRAWAL M IDR 0 110 0 110

84 Sanskar VYAS M IDR 0 110 0 110

84 Sarthak KUMAR M SGL 0 110 0 110

84 Astik Sharan TIWARI M NPM 0 110 0 110

84 Sambhav SANKHLA M RTM 0 110 0 110

85 Akshat KANUNGO M DHR0028 DHR 110 0 0 110

85 Mohit KUMAR M GWL0048 GWL 110 0 0 110

85 Sai Rohit BALIVADA M KTN 110 0 0 110

85 Amir Ali Khan M RWA 110 0 0 110

85 Ashotosh TRIPATHI M SGL 110 0 0 110

85 Ankit CHATURVEDI M IDR 110 0 0 110

85 Tarkeshwar GOPE M SGL 110 0 0 110

85 Saif Ali KHAN M RWA 110 0 0 110

85 Pushpendra PARIHAR M DTA 110 0 0 110

85 Rizwan ANSARI M BPL 110 0 0 110

85 Anshuman TIWARI M SDL 110 0 0 110

86 Piyush SAHU M VDS0004 VDS 0 55 0 55

86 Prateek VISHWAKARMA M PAN 0 55 0 55

86 Ishant ARYAN M BPL 0 55 0 55

86 Ansh GARG M VDS 0 55 0 55

86 Harshit KUMAR M SGR 0 55 0 55

86 Srajal GOUTAM M BGT 0 55 0 55

86 Sajurabh KUMAR M GWL 0 55 0 55

86 Garvit KUMAR M BPL 0 55 0 55



62b83f382391c174a15fe0fcef2618c2

86 Om PATEL M IDR0277 IDR 0 55 0 55

86 Shubh KATARE M VDS 0 55 0 55

86 Nilesh CHOUDHARY M DHR 0 55 0 55

86 Naveen KUNDU M KDW 0 55 0 55
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Ranking Player Name Gender MPBA ID Date of Birth District Rewa Pts Bhopal Pts Bhopal Pts Total

Today (as MPBA Data) 07-12 Feb 23 30-04 Aug 23 06-11 Dec 23 Points

1 Gauri CHITTE F IDR0020 16 September 2005 IDR 990 770 990 2,750

2 Aishwarya MEHTA F DHR0019 20 November 2004 DHR 770 990 660 2,420

3 Bhumika VARMA F DWS0019 17 November 2004 DWS 660 825 825 2,310

4 Priyanka PANT F BPL0013 14 January 2004 BPL 770 880 550 2,200

5 Pranika HOLKAR F GWL0014 23 September 2006 IDR 550 550 880 1,980

6 Keya CHANDANI F IDR0025 25 March 2006 IDR 660 660 550 1,870

7 Aadhyaa JAIN F IDR0070 05 February 2006 IDR 660 495 660 1,815

8 Aditi VERMA F BPL0069 02 February 2002 BPL 660 550 550 1,760

9 Yashvi BHOKARDANKAR F IDR0093 05 August 2006 IDR 495 550 660 1,705

10 Garima SAPRE F BPL0010 25 December 2006 BPL 550 550 550 1,650

11 Annanya SHARMA F BPL0158 06 February 2005 BPL 550 550 550 1,650

12 Soumya SHRIVASTAVA F BPL0025 18 May 1998 BPL 550 550 550 1,650

13 Anisha WASE F BPL0094 15 February 2001 BPL 550 660 440 1,650

14 Lakshmi SATALKAR F DWS0009 09 October 2006 DWS 495 495 550 1,540

15 Awantika PANDEY F IDR 0 660 770 1,430

16 Akshita PANCHAL F DWS0012 DWS 495 330 440 1,265

17 Swati Singh SOLANKI F IDR0169 15 October 2004 IDR 0 660 495 1,155

18 Tanushree CHOUHAN F IDR 550 550 0 1,100

19 Nehal VARIYA F SHR 495 550 0 1,045

20 Juhi CHOUDHARY F UJN0025 22 June 2005 UJN 0 440 550 990

21 Aastha SHARMA F UJN0029 UJN 550 440 0 990

22 Aarohi SHARMA F BPL0159 11 October 2006 BPL 0 440 440 880

23 Mihika BHARGAV F IDR0052 04 August 2002 IDR 880 0 0 880

24 Soumya LONDHE F DWS0028 17 December 2007 DWS 0 330 440 770

25 Priyanshi PATEL F IDR0199 12 October 2003 IDR 440 0 330 770

26 Mahi PAWAR F DHR0012 17 June 2008 DHR 0 0 660 660

27 Runi SHARMA F IDR 0 330 330 660

28 Palak YADAV F BPL0022 23 March 2008 BPL 0 220 330 550

29 Shivani CHOUDHARY F DHR0048 26 June 2005 DHR 550 0 0 550

30 Aarohi SHUKLA F IDR0271 05 March 2009 IDR 0 0 495 495

30 Naudita GUPTA F IDR0019 18 September 2007 IDR 0 0 495 495

30 Jival BATRA F IDR0047 05 August 2009 IDR 0 0 495 495

31 Muskan RATHORE F IDR0163 06 April 2002 IDR 0 495 0 495

31 Shrishti GUPTA F IDR0006 01 July 2004 IDR 0 495 0 495

WOMENS SINGLE
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32 Kritika PATHAK F BPL 0 0 440 440

32 Avani YADAV F IDR0245 27 September 2010 IDR 0 0 440 440

32 Mohisha WARDHAN F DWS0039 08 December 2009 DWS 0 0 440 440

33 Anushka SHAHAPURKAR F IDR0097 04 July 2007 IDR 0 440 0 440

33 Aaditya SHARMA F BPL0152 15 December 2009 BPL 0 440 0 440

33 Muskan KOSHAL F DHR 0 440 0 440

34 Onshi RAWAT F UJN 440 0 0 440

34 Deepti RAI F SGR 440 0 0 440

35 Vanadhi CHOUDHARY F UJN0054 05 October 2011 UJN 0 0 330 330

35 Preksha BHATIA F BPL0186 17 September 2012 BPL 0 0 330 330

35 Rohini PATHAK F IDR 0 0 330 330

35 Mannat SABHLOK F BPL0172 10 February 2009 BPL 0 0 330 330

35 Ashlesha TIWARI F DWS0038 06 January 2009 DWS 0 0 330 330

35 Sherly BHARADWAJ F BPL0238 30 May 1968 BPL 0 0 330 330

35 Gauri VASHISTH F IDR0137 21 September 2009 IDR 0 0 330 330

35 Chetali PARMAR F IDR0312 08 March 2011 IDR 0 0 330 330

35 Monika CHOUHAN F UJN 0 0 330 330

36 Nitya SINGH F PAN 0 330 0 330

36 Sanika JAGDALE F IDR0058 18 March 2007 IDR 0 330 0 330

36 Ishita ARYA F BPL0083 BPL 0 330 0 330

36 Monica CHOUHAN F UJN 0 330 0 330

36 Suhani SAXENA F HSN0016 07 March 2008 NPM 0 330 0 330

37 Rajni Kumari F BPL 0 0 220 220

37 Pareeshi PAHARIA F HSN0022 01 January 2005 NPM 0 0 220 220

37 Yashika PATEL F IDR0400 04 June 2004 IDR 0 0 220 220

38 Sneha PAL F KDW 0 220 0 220
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Ranking Player Name Gender MPBA ID Date of Birth District Rewa Pts Bhopal Pts Bhopal Pts Total

Today (as MPBA Data) 07-12 Feb 23 30-04 Aug 23 06-11 Dec 23 Points

1 Piyush BOBADE M DHR0033 18 November 1995 DHR 495 495 385 1,375

2 Aditya CHOUHAN M DHR 385 440 495 1,320

2 Amit RATHORE M DHR 385 440 495 1,320

3 Anuj KALE M IDR 330 385 440 1,155

3 Adityom JOSHI M IDR 330 385 440 1,155

4 Uday MUKATI M DHR 440 385 330 1,155

4 Kanishk SHARMA M DHR 440 385 330 1,155

5 Aman RAIKWAR M DHR0006 15 August 2000 DHR 495 330 330 1,155

6 Shishir DWIVEDI M STN0012 09 July 1999 STN 330 330 385 1,045

6 Prakhar BANCHHOR M BPL0119 16 May 1999 BPL 330 330 385 1,045

7 Avdhesh JAT M GWL 385 330 275 990

8 Bhuvan Chandra KOTIKALA M GWL 385 275 275 935

9 Yash RAIKWAR M DHR0023 06 December 2001 DHR 0 495 385 880

10 Anas Mohammed SHAIKH M IDR0042 14 June 2000 IDR 275 275 330 880

11 Akshat SHARMA M BPL 275 330 275 880

12 Kuber VERMA M DHR 220 275 330 825

13 Aniket PARDESHI M IDR0186 26 April 2000 IDR 275 275 275 825

13 Jayant SISODIYA M DHR0024 17 July 2002 DHR 275 275 275 825

14 Jasdeep SINGH M BPL 275 330 220 825

15 Himanshu MUKATI M SHR0002 21 February 1997 SHR 275 247.5 275 798

16 Priyvrat Singh RATHORE M DTA 220 275 275 770

17 Dhruv CHOUHAN M SHR 220 220 275 715

17 Nisarg PATEL M IDR 220 220 275 715

18 Yashpal YADAV M GWL 330 0 330 660

19 Kripalu Jee SINGH M IDR 247.5 220 165 633

20 Ashwin SINGH M BPL 247.5 165 165 578

21 Shivansh GURJAR M DTA0001 18 October 2001 DTA 220 0 330 550

22 Shubham PRAJAPATI M DHR0031 09 August 1997 DHR 0 275 275 550

22 Abhimanyu SINGH M DHR 0 275 275 550

22 Dhruv SINGH M DTA 0 275 275 550

23 Prajjwal MALAKAR M IDR 275 275 0 550

23 Aniket YADAV M DHR 275 275 0 550

23 Aaryaman GOYAL M IDR0167 08 September 2001 IDR 275 275 0 550

23 Jayant ALONE M BPL0001 29 October 1995 BPL 275 275 0 550

MENS DOUBLE
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24 Yash VISHWAKARMA M SHR 0 247.5 275 523

25 Robin RAJPAL M DWS 275 0 247.5 523

26 Aman PATEL M IDR 275 247.5 0 523

26 Dipanshu SHUKLA M STN 275 247.5 0 523

27 Devendra NARWARE M KDW 0 275 220 495

27 Aakshat PILLAY M HSN0008 KDW 0 275 220 495

28 Sanyam GUPTA M BDW0002 07 January 2002 BRW 220 275 0 495

29 Naivaidhya TONDE M IDR 0 220 247.5 468

29 Avadh BILLORE M DHR 0 220 247.5 468

30 Rohit CHHETRI M DWS 0 220 220 440

31 Austen NATHANIEL M IDR0184 24 November 1997 IDR 220 0 220 440

32 Akash TIWARI M RWA0019 RWA 220 220 0 440

33 Saurav KUMAR M SGL0003 14 January 2002 SGL 0 165 247.5 413

34 Shikhar Pratap SINGH M SGL0018 SGL 165 0 247.5 413

35 Nipender SINGH M DHR 165 247.5 0 413

36 Jayant SHARMA M SHV 247.5 165 0 413

37 Divyesh MALIK M BPL 0 110 275 385

38 Win JOSEPH M NPM 0 165 220 385

38 Abhishek KEER M NPM 0 165 220 385

39 Sanskar BELSARE M NPM 0 220 165 385

39 Piyush NAVLANI M NPM 0 220 165 385

39 Abhinav KHARE M IDR 0 220 165 385

40 Vinit SARODE M DTA 0 0 330 330

41 Kanishk KUSHWAHA M HSN0040 25 April 2006 NPM 0 110 220 330

42 Ravi KUSHWAHA M IDR 0 165 165 330

42 Astitva KALE M IDR0059 10 November 1998 IDR 0 165 165 330

42 Adi PATWA M UJN 0 165 165 330

43 Krishna Pal SINGH M GWL 110 220 0 330

44 Ashraf Ali KHAN M SGL 165 165 0 330

44 Harsh BAGHEL M UJN 165 165 0 330

44 Vishal VERMA M IDR0250 IDR 165 165 0 330

44 Aniruddha TIWARI M IDR 165 165 0 330

44 Akash JAISWAL M RWA0017 RWA 165 165 0 330

45 Vinay SHARMA M GWL 330 0 0 330

45 Agad BAVEJA M BPL 330 0 0 330

45 Mridul BHIRYANI M GWL 330 0 0 330

46 Gaurav PARMAR M GWL 0 0 275 275

46 Sanjay THAKUR M DHR 0 0 275 275

47 Pawan SHARMA M GWL 0 110 165 275

47 Utkarsh VERMA M NPM 0 110 165 275
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48 Devansh DABHADE M GWL 110 0 165 275

49 Vatsal SOMAN M IDR 0 275 0 275

49 Rishabh RATHOD M BDW0004 29 April 2001 BRW 0 275 0 275

50 Mani SHARMA M RGH0002 RGH 165 110 0 275

50 Divyansh VYAS M UJN0053 UJN 165 110 0 275

51 Gaurav RAI M UJN0014 14 May 1998 UJN 275 0 0 275

51 Mayur CHOWHAN M DHR0037 23 January 2000 DHR 275 0 0 275

51 Hrishik VERMA M SHR 275 0 0 275

52 Ashay KARDE M CWA 0 0 247.5 248

52 Mantra SONEJA M IDR 0 0 247.5 248

52 Tejas BAROD M DWS 0 0 247.5 248

53 Piyush VERMA M BPL0124 BPL 0 247.5 0 248

53 Shreshth PARMAR M BPL0127 BPL 0 247.5 0 248

53 Amit YADAV M BPL 0 247.5 0 248

54 Akash CHAUHAN M UJN0030 14 August 1996 UJN 247.5 0 0 248

54 Akshat KANUNGO M DHR0028 09 January 2001 DHR 247.5 0 0 248

54 Akshay PANCHAL M BPL 247.5 0 0 248

54 Ashish PRADHAN M BPL0016 BPL 247.5 0 0 248

54 Pramesh PATIDAR M DHR 247.5 0 0 248

55 Krishna Kant DUBEY M GWL 0 0 220 220

55 Abhinav SAHU M SEO 0 0 220 220

55 Jayesh DIWAKAR M BRW0015 27 August 2007 BRW 0 0 220 220

55 Surya Pratap SINGH  M IDR0297 02 April 2008 BRW 0 0 220 220

55 Prarabahd AGRAWAL M IDR 0 0 220 220

55 Arjun RAGHUWANSHI M IDR 0 0 220 220

55 Shiwansh MALAVIYA M BPL0136 10 November 2006 BPL 0 0 220 220

55 Anshul AGRAWAL M IDR 0 0 220 220

56 Aarush SUPEKAR M DWS 0 220 0 220

56 Mohit PUSHPAD M RGH 0 220 0 220

56 Somesh SHARMA M RGH 0 220 0 220

57 Abeer Singh BAGHEL M RWA0020 RWA 220 0 0 220

57 Arijeet Pratap SINGH M RWA0004 RWA 220 0 0 220

57 Shubham PARASTE M RWA0016 RWA 220 0 0 220

57 Aaditya SINGH M IDR 220 0 0 220

57 Mrigendra SINGH M RWA0003 RWA 220 0 0 220

57 Sumit MISHRA M RWA 220 0 0 220

57 Prateek SINGH M RWA 220 0 0 220

57 Mayank KESHRI M RWA 220 0 0 220

58 Vaibhav KHARE M CHR0002 22 March 2003 IDR 0 0 165 165

58 Dravit PAWSE M GWL0058 22 September 2002 GWL 0 0 165 165
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58 Pranav CHAUDHARY M MDS 0 0 165 165

58 Astik Sharan TIWARI M NPM 0 0 165 165

58 Ravi RAI M BPL 0 0 165 165

58 Anant GOWADIA M BPL 0 0 165 165

58 Devansh NAGRIYA M IDR 0 0 165 165

58 Shashank TRIPATHI M IDR 0 0 165 165

58 Siddharth Pratap SINGH M IDR 0 0 165 165

58 Mottakin AHMED M RSN 0 0 165 165

58 Shashank JAIN M RSN 0 0 165 165

59 Sumit BARMAIYA M NPM 0 165 0 165

59 Aman PARASTEY M JBP 0 165 0 165

59 Samarth TIWARI M JBP 0 165 0 165

59 Rahul RAJAK M BPL 0 165 0 165

59 Karan YADAV M BPL 0 165 0 165

59 Chirag KHAN M BPL0123 18 January 1999 BPL 0 165 0 165

59 Harsh MUKATI M UJN 0 165 0 165

59 Dhruv Kumar NAGU M NPM 0 165 0 165

59 Ayush KHARE M RWA 0 165 0 165

60 Aazad YADAV M DHR0034 22 August 1993 DHR 165 0 0 165

60 Shadab ALI M RGH 165 0 0 165

60 Gopal DHAKAD M RWA 165 0 0 165

60 Shivam SINGH M RWA 165 0 0 165

60 Abhinay SINGHEL M PAN 165 0 0 165

60 Tanishq TIWARI M PAN 165 0 0 165

60 Ajay Kumar SINGH M SDL 165 0 0 165

60 Anshuman TIWARI M SDL 165 0 0 165

60 Mritunjay BHARDWAJ M RWA 165 0 0 165

60 Vipul NAND M STN 165 0 0 165

60 Prabhat TIWARI M STN 165 0 0 165

60 Shubham DUBEY M RWA 165 0 0 165

60 Anand NAMDEO M RWA 165 0 0 165

60 Tarkeshwar GOPE M SGL 165 0 0 165

60 Ashotosh TRIPATHI M SGL 165 0 0 165

60 Rizwan ANSARI M BPL 165 0 0 165

60 Prashant TIWARI M BPL 165 0 0 165

61 Neeraj PAL M GWL 0 0 110 110

61 Shiv Kumar PARMAR M GWL 0 0 110 110

61 Ashish ARGAL M BPL 0 0 110 110

61 Mohit SHAH M BPL 0 0 110 110

62 Sidesh GURJAR M RGH 0 110 0 110
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62 Ravi RAI M BPL 0 110 0 110

62 Piyush SAHU M VDS 0 110 0 110

62 Ravi YADAV M VDS 0 110 0 110

62 Rudraksh GOUR M RGH 0 110 0 110

62 Aditya SHARMA M IDR 0 110 0 110

62 Mohit KUMAR M GWL 0 110 0 110

62 Nilesh GURJAR M GWL 0 110 0 110

63 Brijendra Pratap Singh PARIHAR M DTA0002 DTA 110 0 0 110

63 Samay TAYDE M BPL 110 0 0 110

63 Deepak MAHOUR M BPL 110 0 0 110

63 Ajitesh CHHARI M GWL 110 0 0 110
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Ranking Player Name Gender MPBA ID Date of Birth District Rewa Pts Bhopal Pts Bhopal Pts Total

Today (as MPBA Data) 07-12 Feb 23 30-04 Aug 23 06-11 Dec 23 Points

1 Gauri CHITTE F IDR 440 440 495 1,375

2 Aishwarya MEHTA F DHR0019 20 November 2004 DHR 495 495 385 1,375

2 Priyanka PANT F BPL0013 14 January 2004 BPL 495 495 385 1,375

3 Swati Singh SOLANKI F IDR0169 15 October 2004 IDR 440 440 385 1,265

4 Pranika HOLKAR F GWL0014 23 September 2006 IDR 330 330 495 1,155

5 Shrishti GUPTA F IDR 330 385 440 1,155

6 Aditi VERMA F BPL 385 385 385 1,155

7 Anisha WASE F BPL0094 15 February 2001 BPL 385 385 330 1,100

8 Annanya SHARMA F BPL 330 330 330 990

9 Awantika PANDEY F IDR 0 385 440 825

10 Aastha SHARMA F UJN0029 UJN 385 302.5 0 688

11 Juhi CHOUDHARY F UJN0025 22 June 2005 UJN 0 330 330 660

12 Tanushree CHOUHAN F IDR 330 330 0 660

13 Lakshmi SATALKAR F DWS 330 0 302.5 633

14 Shivani CHOUDHARY F DHR0048 26 June 2005 DHR 385 0 0 385

15 Bhumika VARMA F DWS0019 17 November 2004 DWS 0 0 330 330

15 Aadhyaa JAIN F IDR0070 05 February 2006 IDR 0 0 330 330

15 Mahi PAWAR F DHR0012 17 June 2008 DHR 0 0 330 330

15 Vanadhi CHOUDHARY F UJN 0 0 330 330

15 Aarohi SHARMA F BPL0159 11 October 2006 BPL 0 0 330 330

16 Kirti PRASAD F DHR0044 09 November 1998 DHR 0 330 0 330

16 Shaziya KHAN F IDR 0 330 0 330

17 Akshita PANCHAL F DWS 330 0 0 330

17 Divyanka BUNDELA F PAN 330 0 0 330

17 Nitya SINGH F PAN 330 0 0 330

18 Soumya LONDHE F DWS0028 17 December 2007 DWS 0 0 302.5 303

18 Ashlesha TIWARI F DWS0038 06 January 2009 DWS 0 0 302.5 303

18 Mohisha WARDHAN F DWS0039 08 December 2009 DWS 0 0 302.5 303

19 Muskan RATHORE F IDR0163 06 April 2002 IDR 0 302.5 303

20 Ojaswi BHOMIA F IDR 0 0 276 276

20 Ayushi DUBEY F IDR 0 0 276 276

20 Sherly BHARADWAJ F BPL0238 30 May 1968 BPL 0 0 275 275

20 Rajni Kumari F BPL 0 0 275 275

WOMENS DOUBLE



Ranking Player Name Gender MPBA ID Date of Birth District Rewa Pts Bhopal Pts Bhopal Pts Total

Today (as MPBA Data) 07-12 Feb 23 30-04 Aug 23 06-11 Dec 23 Points

1 Abhimanyu SINGH M DHR 495 495 495 1,485

1 Pranika HOLKAR F IDR 495 495 495 1,485

2 Piyush BOBADE M DHR0033 18 November 1995 DHR 385 440 330 1,155

2 Shrishti GUPTA F IDR0006 01 July 2004 IDR 385 440 330 1,155

3 Aman RAIKWAR M DHR0006 15 August 2000 DHR 330 330 440 1,100

4 Amit RATHORE M DHR0032 11 December 2001 DHR 302.5 385 385 1,073

4 Anisha WASE F BPL0094 15 February 2001 BPL 302.5 385 385 1,073

5 Yashvi BHOKARDANKAR F IDR0093 IDR 302.5 330 330 963

6 Anas Mohammed SHAIKH M IDR0042 14 June 2000 IDR 330 220 330 880

7 Yash RAIKWAR M DHR0023 06 December 2001 DHR 0 385 385 770

7 Aishwarya MEHTA F DHR0019 20 November 2004 DHR 0 385 385 770

8 Kanishk SHARMA M DHR0021 22 February 2004 DHR 440 330 0 770

8 Swati Singh SOLANKI F IDR0169 15 October 2004 IDR 440 330 0 770

9 Aditi VERMA F BPL 330 330 0 660

10 Akash CHAUHAN M UJN0030 14 August 1996 UJN 385 275 0 660

11 Gauri CHITTE F IDR0020 16 September 2005 IDR 0 302.5 330 633

11 Anuj KALE M GWL0018 IDR 0 302.5 330 633

12 Annanya SHARMA F BPL 330 0 302.5 633

13 Dipanshu SHUKLA M STN0007 STN 302.5 330 0 633

14 Juhi CHOUDHARY F UJN 0 275 330 605

14 Adi PATWA M UJN 0 275 330 605

15 Pawan SHARMA M GWL0050 IDR 275 330 0 605

15 Muskan KOSHAL F DHR0077 DHR 275 330 0 605

16 Keya CHANDANI F IDR 330 220 0 550

17 Rahul RAJAK M BPL0120 21 May 1997 BPL 0 220 275 495

17 Shivani MAHTO F BPL 0 220 275 495

18 Tanushree CHOUHAN F IDR0298 IDR 220 275 0 495

19 Awantika PANDEY F IDR 0 0 440 440

20 Monica CHOUHAN F UJN 0 220 220 440

21 Nehal VARIYA F SHR 220 220 0 440

21 Aastha SHARMA F UJN0029 UJN 220 220 0 440

22 Mihika BHARGAV F IDR0052 04 August 2002 IDR 385 0 0 385

23 Gaurav RAI M UJN0014 14 May 1998 UJN 330 0 0 330

23 Onshi RAWAT F UJN 330 0 0 330

MIXED DOUBLE



23 Jasdeep SINGH M BPL 330 0 0 330

24 Priyvrat Singh RATHORE M DTA0010 01 February 2003 DTA 0 0 303.5 304

24 Karnika GOSWAMI M DTA 0 0 303.5 304

24 Divyesh MALIK M BPL 0 0 302.5 303

25 Akshat SHARMA M BPL 0 302.5 0 303

25 Aarohi SHARMA F BPL0159 11 October 2006 BPL 0 302.5 0 303

26 Mohit SHAH M BPL 0 0 275 275

26 Sonal MAHESHWARI F BPL 0 0 275 275

26 Mitesh BHATIA M BPL 0 0 275 275

26 Preksha BHATIA F BPL 0 0 275 275

27 Jayant ALONE M BPL0001 29 October 1995 BPL 0 275 0 275

27 Shaziya KHAN F IDR 0 275 0 275

27 Harsh MUKATI M UJN 0 275 0 275

27 Muskan RATHORE F IDR0163 06 April 2002 IDR 0 275 0 275

28 Aazad YADAV M DHR0034 22 August 1993 DHR 275 0 0 275

28 Aadhyaa Jain F IDR 275 0 0 275

28 Aditya SINGH M IDR 275 0 0 275

28 Shivani CHOUDHARY F DHR 275 0 0 275

28 Yuvraj VERMA M DWS0020 21 October 2002 DWS 275 0 0 275

28 Bhumika VARMA F DWS0019 17 November 2004 DWS 275 0 0 275

29 Anant GOWADIA M BPL 0 0 220 220

29 Udita VERMA F BPL 0 0 220 220

29 Pradeep MAHESHWARI M BPL 0 0 220 220

29 Purvi SINORIA F BPL 0 0 220 220

29 Susheel ARGAL M BPL 0 0 220 220

29 Sherly BHARADWAJ F BPL0238 30 May 1968 BPL 0 0 220 220

29 Nilesh CHOUDHARY M DHR 0 0 220 220

30 Jayant SISODIYA M DHR0024 17 July 2002 DHR 0 220 0 220

30 Atharv SAXENA M IDR 0 220 0 220

30 Palak YADAV F BPL0022 BPL 0 220 0 220

30 Suhani SAXENA F HSN0016 07 March 2008 NPM 0 220 0 220

30 Abhishek KEER M NPM 0 220 0 220

30 Harsh BAGHEL M UJN0036 UJN 0 220 0 220

30 Himanshu MUKATI M SHR 0 220 0 220

31 Yash VISHWAKARMA M SHR 220 0 0 220

31 Akash TIWARI M RWA0019 RWA 220 0 0 220

31 Bhuvan Chandra KOTIKALA M GWL0023 JBP 220 0 0 220


